UMBC

AN HONORS

UNIVERSITY

Year Plan
Approved

2012
2012
2012
2011
2011
2011
2011*
2011
2011
2011
2011
2010
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008*
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006
2006*
2006*
2005
2005
2005
2005
2005
2004
2004
2004
2004
2003
2003
2003
2003
2002
2002
2002
2002

Plan Description
Management Accounting
Music Entrepreneurship
Design

Asian Studies - BA

Asian Studies

Asian Studies

Management of Aging Studies (Shady Grove)

Communications and Technology
Medieval and Early Mod Studies
Korean Lang & Culture
Entrepreneurship & Innovation

Prof Studies: Cybersecurity Strategy & Policy

Elem/Middle Science Education
Elem/Middle Science Education
Instructional Des E-Learning
Instructional Syst Development
Instructional Sys Dvlpmnt - MA
Mathematics Education
Mathematics Education
Mathematics Instr Leadership
Mathematics Instr Leadership
Secondary Physical Sci Educ
Teaching ESOL

Teaching Engl Sec Lang - MA
Teaching ESOL

Teaching Engl Sec Lang - MA
Emergency Health Services - MS
Emergency Management
Visual Arts

Prof Stud: Geographic Info Sys
Chemistry Education

Auditing For Info Systems Cert
Project Mngmnt Info Tech Cert
History (at Shady Grove)
Instructional Des E-Learning
S.T.E.M. Education

Gender & Women's Studies
Geog and Environ Systems - MS
Geog and Environ Systems - PhD
Media & Communication Studies
Media & Comm Studies Cert
Prof Stud: Biotechnology Mgmt
Physics Education

Systems Engineering - MS
Elem/Middle Science Education
Mathematics Education
Professional Studies - MPS
Professional Studies - MPS
Professional Studies - MPS
Engineering Management
Professional Studies - MPS
Human-Centered Comput - MS
Human-Centered Comput - PhD
Mgmt of Aging Services - MA
Senior Housing Administration
Mngmnt of Aging Services - BA
Political Science (at Shady Grove)
Social Work (at Shady Grove)
Teaching ESOL

Emergency Management
Decision Making Support Cert
Network Administration Cert
Web Development - Certificate
Applied & Prof Ethics

The Non Profit Sector

Systems Engineering

Business Tech Admin - BA
Education - MA

Cartography Certificate
Geographic Info Sci Appl Cert
American Contemporary Music
Teaching - MA

Gender and Women's Studies
Computer Engineering - MS
Computer Engineering - PhD

* Existing UMBC program now offered at the Universities at Shady Grove campus.

Organization

Economics

Music

Visual Arts

Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences - Other
Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences - Other
Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences - Other
Erickson School

English

English

Modern Languages, Linguistics & Intercultural Communication
Alex Brown Center

Computer Science and Electrical Engineering
Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Education

Emergency Health Services

Emergency Health Services

Visual Arts

Geography and Environmental Systems
Chemistry and Biochemistry

Information Systems

Information Systems

History

Education

Education

Gender and Women's Studies

Geography and Environmental Systems
Geography and Environmental Systems
Media and Communication Studies

Media and Communication Studies
Biological Sciences

Physics

Computer Science and Electrical Engineering
Education

Education

Geography and Environmental Systems
Psychology

Biological Sciences

Computer Science and Electrical Engineering
Computer Science and Electrical Engineering
Information Systems

Information Systems

Aging, Management and Policy

Aging, Management and Policy

Aging, Management and Policy

Political Science

Social Work

Education

Emergency Health Services

Information Systems

Information Systems

Information Systems

Philosophy

Sociology and Anthropology

Computer Science and Electrical Engineering
Information Systems

Education

Geography and Environmental Systems
Geography and Environmental Systems
Music

Education

Gender and Women's Studies

Computer Science and Electrical Engineering
Computer Science and Electrical Engineering

Academic Plan
MGAC ULC
MUEN PBC
DSGN BFA
ASIA BA
ASIA ULC
ASIA MINR
MAGS BA

COMM MINR
MEMS MINR
KORE MINR
ENTR MINR
PSCB PBC
CSEDC PBC
CSEDO PBC
CIELO PBC
CISDO PBC
EDIO MA
CMEDC PBC
CMEDO PBC
ILM  MA
ILM PBC
SPSE PBC
CESLC PBC
TESL MA
CESLO PBC
TESLO MA
EHSO MS
EMGTO PBC
VAAV BFA
PSGI PBC
CHED BA
AIS ULC
PMIT ULC
HIST BA
CIEL PBC
EMSE PBC
GWST BA
GES MS
GES PHD
MCS BA
MCS ULC
PSBT PBC
PHSE BA
SYST MS
CSED PBC
CMED PBC
PRST MPS
PRST MPS
PRST MPS
EMAN PBC
PRST MPS
HCC MS
HCC PHD
MAGS MA
CSHA PBC
MAGS BA
POLI BA
SOWK BA
CESL PBC
EMGT PBC
DMSC ULC
NETC ULC
WEBC ULC
CAPE PBC
NPSC PBC
CENS PBC
BTA BA
EDA MA
CART ULC
GIS ULC
MUSC PBC
EDU MA
GWST PBC
CMPE MS
CMPE PHD

Academic Subplan

Geographic Information Systems Track
Industrial/Organizational Psychology Track
Biotechnology Track

Cybersecurity Track

Multiple Tracks

College

CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS

Erickson

CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS

Prov/Acad Aff

COEIT

CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CNMS

COEIT

COEIT

CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CNMS

CNMS

COEIT

CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CNMS

COEIT

COEIT

COEIT

COEIT

Erickson
Erickson
Erickson

CAHSS
SOWK
CAHSS
CAHSS
COEIT
COEIT
COEIT
CAHSS
CAHSS
COEIT
COEIT
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
CAHSS
COEIT
COEIT

Plan Objective

Upper Level Cert
Post Bacc Cert
Bachelor
Bachelor

Upper Level Cert
Minor

Bachelor

Minor

Minor

Minor

Minor

Post Bacc Cert
Post Bacc Cert
Post Bacc Cert
Post Bacc Cert
Post Bacc Cert
Master

Post Bacc Cert
Post Bacc Cert
Master

Post Bacc Cert
Post Bacc Cert
Post Bacc Cert
Master

Post Bacc Cert
Master

Master

Post Bacc Cert
Bachelor

Post Bacc Cert
Bachelor

Upper Level Cert
Upper Level Cert
Bachelor

Post Bacc Cert
Post Bacc Cert
Bachelor

Master

PhD

Bachelor

Upper Level Cert
Post Bacc Cert
Bachelor

Master

Post Bacc Cert
Post Bacc Cert
Master

Master

Master

Post Bacc Cert
Master

Master

PhD

Master

Post Bacc Cert
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor

Post Bacc Cert
Post Bacc Cert
Upper Level Cert
Upper Level Cert
Upper Level Cert
Post Bacc Cert
Post Bacc Cert
Post Bacc Cert
Bachelor

Master

Upper Level Cert
Upper Level Cert
Post Bacc Cert
Master

Post Bacc Cert
Master

PhD

Fall 2011 Degree-
Seeking Enrollment
Primary
Plans Add'l Plan

12 1

S

28

N O

46
22

o B O O O

28
38

13
13

64 4

31 2

22
12
13
212 5

12
25

o

46
32
19
59
38
17
19

41

47 1
111 1

28

14
229 49
133

11

110
0
11
11

Taking Stock

_ Planning, Culture and Context at UMBC




