I JAB	Year Plan							Fall 2011 Degree- Seeking Enrollment Primary
	Approved	Plan Description	Organization	Academic Plan	Academic Subplan	College	Plan Objective	Plans Add'l Plans
	2012	Management Accounting	Economics	MGAC ULC		CAHSS	Upper Level Cert	
	2012	Music Entrepreneurship	Music	MUEN PBC		CAHSS	Post Bacc Cert	
ANHONORS	2012	Design	Visual Arts	DSGN BFA		CAHSS	Bachelor	
	2011	Asian Studies - BA	Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences - Other	ASIA BA		CAHSS	Bachelor	12 10
	2011	Asian Studies	Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences - Other	ASIA ULC		CAHSS	Upper Level Cert	
UNIVERSITY	2011	Asian Studies	Arts, Humanities and Social Sciences - Other	ASIA MINR		CAHSS	Minor	
	2011*		Erickson School	MAGS BA		Erickson	Bachelor	
	2011	Communications and Technology	English	COMM MINR		CAHSS	Minor	
IN MARYLAND		Medieval and Early Mod Studies	English  Andrew Lawrence Line eviction & Intervel Commence in the many lawrence in the many l	MEMS MINR		CAHSS	Minor	
	2011	Korean Lang & Culture	Modern Languages, Linguistics & Intercultural Communication	KORE MINR		CAHSS	Minor	
-	2011	Entrepreneurship & Innovation	Alex Brown Center	ENTR MINR		Prov/Acad A		20
	2010	Prof Studies: Cybersecurity Strategy & Policy Elem/Middle Science Education	Computer Science and Electrical Engineering  Education	PSCB PBC CSEDC PBC		COEIT	Post Bacc Cert Post Bacc Cert	28
PROGRAMS	2009	Elem/Middle Science Education	Education	CSEDO PBC		CAHSS	Post Bacc Cert  Post Bacc Cert	0
	2009	Instructional Des E-Learning	Education	CIELO PBC		CAHSS	Post Bacc Cert	2
IMPLEMENTED	2009	Instructional Syst Development	Education	CISDO PBC		CAHSS	Post Bacc Cert	46
	2009	Instructional Sys Dvlpmnt - MA	Education	EDIO MA		CAHSS	Master	22
SINCE 2002	2009	Mathematics Education	Education	CMEDC PBC		CAHSS	Post Bacc Cert	0
	2009	Mathematics Education	Education	CMEDO PBC		CAHSS	Post Bacc Cert	0
	2009	Mathematics Instr Leadership	Education	ILM MA		CAHSS	Master	0
	2009	Mathematics Instr Leadership	Education	ILM PBC		CAHSS	Post Bacc Cert	4
	2009	Secondary Physical Sci Educ	Education	SPSE PBC		CAHSS	Post Bacc Cert	0
	2009	Teaching ESOL	Education	CESLC PBC		CAHSS	Post Bacc Cert	28
	2009	Teaching Engl Sec Lang - MA	Education	TESL MA		CAHSS	Master	38
	2009	Teaching ESOL	Education	CESLO PBC		CAHSS	Post Bacc Cert	9
	2009	Teaching Engl Sec Lang - MA	Education	TESLO MA		CAHSS	Master	13
	2009	Emergency Health Services - MS	Emergency Health Services	EHSO MS		CAHSS	Master	13
	2009	Emergency Management	Emergency Health Services	EMGTO PBC		CAHSS	Post Bacc Cert	1
	2009	Visual Arts	Visual Arts	VAAV BFA		CAHSS	Bachelor	64
	2008	Prof Stud: Geographic Info Sys	Geography and Environmental Systems	PSGI PBC		CAHSS	Post Bacc Cert	8
	2008	Chemistry Education	Chemistry and Biochemistry	CHED BA		CNMS	Bachelor	7
	2008	Auditing For Info Systems Cert	Information Systems	AIS ULC		COEIT	Upper Level Cert	6
	2008	Project Mngmnt Info Tech Cert	Information Systems	PMIT ULC		COEIT	Upper Level Cert	2
	2008*	History (at Shady Grove)	History	HIST BA		CAHSS	Bachelor	31 20
	2007	Instructional Des E-Learning	Education	CIEL PBC		CAHSS	Post Bacc Cert	1
	2007	S.T.E.M. Education	Education	EMSE PBC		CAHSS	Post Bacc Cert	0
	2007	Gender & Women's Studies	Gender and Women's Studies	GWST BA		CAHSS	Bachelor	22
	2007	Geog and Environ Systems - MS	Geography and Environmental Systems	GES MS		CAHSS	Master	12
	2007	Geog and Environ Systems - PhD	Geography and Environmental Systems	GES PHD		CAHSS	PhD	13
	2007	Media & Communication Studies	Media and Communication Studies	MCS BA		CAHSS	Bachelor	212 50
	2007	Media & Comm Studies Cert	Media and Communication Studies	MCS ULC		CAHSS	Upper Level Cert	1(
	2007	Prof Stud: Biotechnology Mgmt	Biological Sciences	PSBT PBC		CNMS	Post Bacc Cert	12
	2007 2007	Physics Education Systems Engineering - MS	Physics Computer Science and Electrical Engineering	PHSE BA SYST MS		CNMS COEIT	Bachelor Master	12 2 25
	2007	Elem/Middle Science Education	Education	CSED PBC		CAHSS	Post Bacc Cert	0
	2006	Mathematics Education	Education	CMED PBC		CAHSS	Post Bacc Cert Post Bacc Cert	0
	2006	Professional Studies - MPS	Geography and Environmental Systems	PRST MPS	Geographic Information Systems Track	CAHSS	Master	8
	2006	Professional Studies - MPS	Psychology	PRST MPS	Industrial/Organizational Psychology Track	CAHSS	Master	46
	2006	Professional Studies - MPS	Biological Sciences	PRST MPS	Biotechnology Track	CNMS	Master	32
	2006	Engineering Management	Computer Science and Electrical Engineering	EMAN PBC		COEIT	Post Bacc Cert	19
	2006	Professional Studies - MPS	Computer Science and Electrical Engineering  Computer Science and Electrical Engineering		Cybersecurity Track	COEIT	Master	59
	2006	Human-Centered Comput - MS	Information Systems	HCC MS		COEIT	Master	38
	2006	Human-Centered Comput - PhD	Information Systems	HCC PHD		COEIT	PhD	17
	2006	Mgmt of Aging Services - MA	Aging, Management and Policy	MAGS MA		Erickson	Master	19
	2006	Senior Housing Administration	Aging, Management and Policy	CSHA PBC		Erickson	Post Bacc Cert	0
	2006	Mngmnt of Aging Services - BA	Aging, Management and Policy	MAGS BA		Erickson	Bachelor	41
	2006*	Political Science (at Shady Grove)	Political Science	POLI BA		CAHSS	Bachelor	47 11
	2006*	Social Work (at Shady Grove)	Social Work	SOWK BA		SOWK	Bachelor	111 12
	2005	Teaching ESOL	Education	CESL PBC		CAHSS	Post Bacc Cert	28
	2005	Emergency Management	Emergency Health Services	EMGT PBC		CAHSS	Post Bacc Cert	1
	2005	Decision Making Support Cert	Information Systems	DMSC ULC		COEIT	Upper Level Cert	3
	2005	Network Administration Cert	Information Systems	NETC ULC		COEIT	Upper Level Cert	39
	2005	Web Development - Certificate	Information Systems	WEBC ULC		COEIT	Upper Level Cert	50
	2004	Applied & Prof Ethics	Philosophy	CAPE PBC		CAHSS	Post Bacc Cert	0
	2004	The Non Profit Sector	Sociology and Anthropology	NPSC PBC		CAHSS	Post Bacc Cert	3
	2004	Systems Engineering	Computer Science and Electrical Engineering	CENS PBC		COEIT	Post Bacc Cert	14
	2004	Business Tech Admin - BA	Information Systems	BTA BA		COEIT	Bachelor	229 49
	2003	Education - MA	Education	EDA MA		CAHSS	Master	133
	2003	Cartography Certificate	Geography and Environmental Systems	CART ULC		CAHSS	Upper Level Cert	
	2003	Geographic Info Sci Appl Cert	Geography and Environmental Systems	GIS ULC		CAHSS	Upper Level Cert	11
	2003	American Contemporary Music	Music	MUSC PBC		CAHSS	Post Bacc Cert	3
	2002	Teaching - MA	Education  Conden and Women's Studies	EDU MA	Multiple Tracks	CALISS	Master  Deat Base Cart	110
	2002	Gender and Women's Studies  Computer Engineering MS	Gender and Women's Studies  Computer Science and Electrical Engineering	GWST PBC		CAHSS	Post Bacc Cert	11
	2002	Computer Engineering - MS  Computer Engineering - PhD	Computer Science and Electrical Engineering  Computer Science and Electrical Engineering	CMPE DUD		COEIT	Master	11
	2002	Computer Engineering - PhD	Computer Science and Electrical Engineering	CMPE PHD		COEIT	PhD	11

\* Existing UMBC program now offered at the Universities at Shady Grove campus.

